Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cenveo Corporation		03/07/2007	CORPORATION: COLORADO
Cadmus Printing Group, Inc.		03/07/2007	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA
Cadmus Financial Distribution, Inc.		03/07/2007	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA
Cadmus Technology Solutions, Inc.		03/07/2007	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA
Garamond/Pridemark Press, Inc.		03/07/2007	CORPORATION: MARYLAND
Washburn Graphics, Inc.		03/07/2007	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA
Cadmus Journal Services, Inc.		03/07/2007	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA
Cadmus Delaware, Inc.		03/07/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Cadmus UK, Inc.		03/07/2007	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA
Expert Graphics, Inc.		03/07/2007	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA
Cadmus Government Publication Services, Inc.		03/07/2007	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA
Cadmus Marketing Group, Inc.		03/07/2007	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA
American Graphics, Inc.		03/07/2007	CORPORATION: GEORGIA
Cadmus Direct Marketing, Inc.		03/07/2007	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA
Cadmus Interactive, Inc.		03/07/2007	CORPORATION: GEORGIA
Cadmus Marketing, Inc.		03/07/2007	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA
Cadmus O'Keefe Marketing, Inc.		03/07/2007	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA
Old TSI, Inc.		03/07/2007	CORPORATION: GEORGIA
Cadmus Investments, LLC		03/07/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Port City Press, Inc.		03/07/2007	CORPORATION: MARYLAND
Science Craftsman Incorporated		03/07/2007	CORPORATION: NEW YORK
Cadmus International Holdings, Inc.		03/07/2007	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA
Vaughn Printers Inc.		03/07/2007	CORPORATION: FLORIDA
VSUB Holding Company		03/07/2007	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA
PC Ink Corp.		03/07/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Printegra Corporation		03/07/2007	CORPORATION: GEORGIA
			LIMITED LIABILITY

TRADEMARK REEL: 003516 FRAME: 0538

900073726

CDMS Management, LLC 03/07/2007 COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent
Street Address:	335 Madison Avenue
Internal Address:	Mail Code: NY1-503-04-03
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10017
Entity Type:	National Association (Bank):

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3114943	KALEIDOSCOPE
Serial Number:	77086319	COMPLY
Registration Number:	0831225	GP
Registration Number:	1596944	NIC
Registration Number:	2138877	NI
Registration Number:	2163641	NATIONAL IMPRINT CORPORATION
Serial Number:	78687451	SYNERGY LABEL A PRINTEGRA COMPANY
Registration Number:	2835179	PRINTEGRA
Registration Number:	2608909	3PATH PUTS YOU FIRST
Registration Number:	2630174	E.SERT
Registration Number:	2506121	KANGAROO KARTON
Registration Number:	2653221	ЗРАТН
Registration Number:	2564441	LAUNCHPAD
Registration Number:	2550983	THE WHITEHALL GROUP
Registration Number:	2535026	RAPID REVIEW
Registration Number:	2332281	PHOTOTAXI
Registration Number:	2121576	DISC TAXI
Registration Number:	2240891	CADMUS
Registration Number:	1484559	MARKETLINK
Registration Number:	1158336	THE COMMITMENT COMPANY
Serial Number:	78913709	QUICK LOOKUP
Serial Number:	78913636	QLU

Serial Number:	78913613	QLU	
Serial Number:	78829447	RAPID REVIEW	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)373-8839

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 704-373-8065

Email: rlucas@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: Gina M. Lucas

Address Line 1: 100 N. Tryon St., Suite 2900 Address Line 2: c/o McGuireWoods LLP

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gina M. Lucas
Signature:	gina/m/lucas
Date:	04/05/2007

Total Attachments: 19

source=Cenveo IP Sec. Agmt#page1.tif source=Cenveo IP Sec. Agmt#page2.tif source=Cenveo IP Sec. Agmt#page3.tif source=Cenveo IP Sec. Agmt#page4.tif source=Cenveo IP Sec. Agmt#page5.tif source=Cenveo IP Sec. Agmt#page6.tif source=Cenveo IP Sec. Agmt#page7.tif source=Cenveo IP Sec. Agmt#page8.tif source=Cenveo IP Sec. Agmt#page9.tif source=Cenveo IP Sec. Agmt#page10.tif source=Cenveo IP Sec. Agmt#page11.tif source=Cenveo IP Sec. Agmt#page12.tif source=Cenveo IP Sec. Agmt#page13.tif source=Cenveo IP Sec. Agmt#page14.tif source=Cenveo IP Sec. Agmt#page15.tif source=Cenveo IP Sec. Agmt#page16.tif source=Cenveo IP Sec. Agmt#page17.tif source=Cenveo IP Sec. Agmt#page18.tif source=Cenveo IP Sec. Agmt#page19.tif

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of March 7, 2007 (this "Agreement"), among CENVEO CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower"), the other Persons (such capitalized term and all other capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein to have the meanings provided for in the Security Agreement referred to below) identified in the signature pages hereof (the Borrower and such other Persons are each referred to herein, individually, as a "Grantor" and, collectively, as the "Grantors"), and BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as administrative agent and collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of June 21, 2006 (as such agreement may be amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), among the Grantors and the Administrative Agent, and in order to obtain the benefits referred to therein, each Grantor has granted to the Administrative Agent a security interest in substantially all of such Grantor's property, including, without limitation, the Collateral referred to in Section 1 below; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, each Grantor has agreed to execute this Agreement in respect of its Collateral for recording with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, the United States Copyright Office and any other office in which a security interest in the Collateral may be recorded under the laws of any other applicable jurisdiction;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the mutual covenants and agreements hereinafter set forth, each Grantor and the Administrative Agent agree as follows:

- 1. Grant of Security. Each Grantor hereby grants to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties a security interest in and to all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following (the "Collateral"):
- (a) the United States, international, and foreign patents, patent applications and patent licenses set forth in <u>Schedule A</u> hereto opposite the name of such Grantor, as <u>Schedule A</u> may be supplemented from time to time by supplements to the Security Agreement and this Agreement which may be executed and delivered by such Grantor to the Administrative Agent from time to time, together with all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions and reexaminations thereof, and all rights therein provided by international treaties or conventions (the "<u>Patents</u>");
- (b) the United States and foreign trademark and service mark registrations, applications, and licenses set forth in <u>Schedule B</u> hereto opposite the name of such Grantor, as <u>Schedule B</u> may be supplemented from time to time by supplements to the Security Agreement and this Agreement which may be executed and delivered by such Grantor to the Administrative Agent from time to time (the "<u>Trademarks</u>");

Intellectual Property Security Agreement

- (c) the United States and foreign copyright registrations and applications and copyright licenses set forth in <u>Schedule C</u> hereto opposite the name of such Grantor, as <u>Schedule C</u> may be supplemented from time to time by supplements to the Security Agreement and this Agreement which may be executed and delivered by such Grantor to the Administrative Agent from time to time (the "<u>Copyrights</u>");
- (d) any and all claims for damages for past, present and future infringement, misappropriation or breach with respect to the Patents, Trademarks or Copyrights, with the right, but not the obligation, to sue for and collect, or otherwise recover, such damages; and
 - (e) any and all Proceeds of the foregoing.
- 2. Security for Obligations. The grant of a security interest in the Collateral by each Grantor under this Agreement secures the payment of all Obligations of such Grantor now or hereafter existing under or in respect of the Loan Documents, whether direct or indirect, absolute or contingent, and whether for principal, reimbursement obligations, interest, premiums, penalties, fees, indemnifications, contract causes of action, costs, expenses or otherwise.
- 3. Recordation. Each Grantor authorizes and requests that the Register of Copyrights, the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this Agreement.
- 4. **Execution in Counterparts.** This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.
- 5. Grants, Rights and Remedies. This Agreement has been entered into in conjunction with the provisions of the Security Agreement. Each Grantor does hereby acknowledge and confirm that the grant of the security interest hereunder to, and the rights and remedies of, the Administrative Agent with respect to the Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.
- **6. Governing Law.** This Agreement shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signatures follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement by their duly authorized officers as of the day and year first above written.

CENVEO CORPORATION

("Borrower")

Name: Sean S. Sullivan
Title: Chief Financial Officer

Address for notices to any Grantor: c/o CENVEO CORPORATION

One Canterbury Green 201 Broad Street Stamford, CT 06901 Attention: Treasurer

Telephone: (203) 595-3025 Facsimile: (203) 595-3076

CADMUS PRINTING GROUP, INC.

Nome: Com C. C.

Name: Sean S. Sullivan
Title: Chief Financial Officer

CADMUS FINANCIAL DISTRIBUTION, INC.

Nomes See S. S.

Name: Sean S. Sullivan
Title: Chief Financial Officer

CADMUS TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS, INC.

By: Name: Sean S. Sullivan

Title: Chief Financial Officer

GARAMOND/PRIDEMARK PRESS, INC.

Name: Sean S. Sullivan

By:

Title: Chief Financial Officer

Signature Page Intellectual Property Security Agreement

WASHBURN GRAPHICS, INÇ.
By:
Name: Sean S. Sullivan
Title: Chief Financial Officer
CADMUS JOURNAL SERVICES, INC.
\mathcal{M}
By:
Name: Sean S. Sullivan
Title: Chief Financial Officer
CADMUS DELAWARE, INC.
$\sim \sim 10$
By:
Name: Sean S. Sullivan
Title: Chief Financial Officer
CADMUS UK, INC.
20
By:
Name: Sean S. Sullivan

EXPERT GRAPHICS, INC.

Name: Sean S. Sullivan
Title: Chief Financial Officer

Title: Chief Financial Officer

CADMUS GOVERNMENT PUBLICATION SERVICES, INC.

.....

Name: Sean S. Sullivan
Title: Chief Financial Officer

Signature Page Intellectual Property Security Agreement

CADMUS MARKETING GROUP, INC. By: Name: Sean S. Sullivan Title: Chief Financial Officer
AMERICAN GRAPHICS, INC. By: Name: Sean S. Sullivan Title: Chief Financial Officer
By: Name: Sean S. Sullivan Title: Chief Financial Officer
CADMUS INTERACTIVE, INC. By: Name: Sean S. Sullivan Title: Chief Financial Officer
CADMUS MARKETING, INC. By: Name: Sean S. Sullivan Title: Chief Financial Officer
CADMUS O'KEEFE MARKETING, INC.

Name: Sean S. Sullivan Title: Chief Financial Officer

Signature Page
Intellectual Property Security Agreement

OLD TSI, INC.
By:
Name: Sean S. Sullivan
Title: Chief Financial Officer
CADMUS INVESTMENTS, LLC
2000 A A
By:
Name: Sean S. Sullivan
Title: Chief Financial Officer
PORT CITY PRESS, INC,
By: Name: Sean S. Sullivan
Title: Chief Financial Officer
The Cine I mailtai Office
SCIENCE CRAFTSMAN INCORPORATED
$\mathcal{O}(\mathcal{A})$
By:
Name: Sean S. Sullivan
Title: Chief Financial Officer
CARMIE INTERNATIONAL MOLDINGS INC
CADMUS INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS, INC.
$\mathcal{O}(\mathcal{A})$
ву:
Name: Sean S. Sullivan
Title: Chief Financial Officer
CDMS MANAGEMENT, LLC

Name: Sean S. Sullivan Title: Chief Financial Officer

Signature Page Intellectual Property Security Agreement

VAUGHAN PRINTERS INC.
\rightarrow Λ
By:
Name: Sean S. Sullivan
Title: Chief Financial Officer
VSUB HOLDING COMPANY
By:
Name: Sean S. Sullivan
Title: Chief Financial Officer
PC INK CORP.
Ву:
Name: Sean S. Sullivan Title: Chief Financial Officer
Title: Chief Financial Officer
PRINTEGRA CORPORATION
Du Ses II
By:
Title: Chief Financial Officer
Carol I manolai Cilicol

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., Address for notices to

as Administrative Agent ("Administrative Agent")

Ву:		
Name:		
Title:		

Administrative Agent:

Bank of America, N.A. Agency Management Mail Code: NY1-503-04-03 335 Madison Avenue New York, NY 10017 Attention: Steven Gazzillo Telephone: (212) 503-8328 Telecopier: (212) 901-7842

E-Mail: steven.gazzillo@bankofamerica.com

Signature Page
Intellectual Property Security Agreement

	Priest Lieb Recording	Më.				
В	y: Name: Sean S. Sulliva Title: Chief Financial (
	SUB HOLDING COME y: Name: Sean S. Sulliva					
	Title: Chief Financial (229
	Namet Sean S. Sulliva Unje Cinet Emancial (o Officer				
	RINTEGRA CORPOR					
	SNE-GF AMERICA, is additions to live Agen Administrative Agent	NA.	Bank of A Agency M	for nations to difficults parting merica, N.A. snagement : NY L503-04-03	(Agenti)	
		Margetanski Presidenti	335, Madis New York Reflections	on Avenue NY 10017 Sween watche (212) 901 784 even enzetto 20		
			E-Mail: s	even es zallo a le Light (s. 1)		
		Si Intellectual Pro	ignature Page operty Security Agreem	en s		
				REEL: 00	3516 FRAME	E: 0548

Schedule A

PATENT AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Issued Patents

COMPACT DISC DISPLAY AND MAILING PACKAGES	6279739	08/28/01
ARTICLE-EMBEDDED FOLDING CONTAINER AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING SAME	6523694	02/25/2003

REEL: 003516 FRAME: 0549

PATENT AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Display Carton Having an Internally Reinforced Hangar Panel	CADM9	September 13, 2001	6,598,746	July 29, 2003
Display Package	CADM5	January 16, 1997	5,641,063	June 24, 1997
Display Package	CADM5.CON	December 24, 1996	5,901,843	May 11, 1999
Display Package	CADM6	May 20, 1997	5,901,844	May 11, 1999
Article-Embedded Folding Sleeve and Method for Producing Same	N/A	N/A	6,446,417	September 10, 2002
Display Package	N/A	N/A	6,059,101	May 9, 2000

TRADEMARK AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Registered Mark

			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
KALEIDOSCOPE		A 1 1 10 10	
KALEIDOSCOPE		3114943	07/11/06
	W-1	3114743	0//11/00

Pending Application

COMPLY	77086319	01/19/07

Schedule B

TRADEMARK AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Registered Mark

GP	0831225	06/27/67

Schedule B

TRADEMARK AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Mark	App/Reg #	Date of Reg.	Registrant	Classes
NIC & DESIGN	1596944	May 15, 1990	Printegra	42
			Corporation*	
NI	2138877	February 24, 1998	Printegra	35
			Corporation*	
NATIONAL	2163641	June 9, 1998	Printegra	35
IMPRINT			Corporation*	
CORPORATION				
SYNERGY	78687451	Pending	Printegra	35, 40
LABEL A			Corporation	
PRINTEGRA				
COMPANY &				
DES.				
PRINTEGRA	2835179	April 20, 2004	Printegra	16, 40
			Corporation	

^{*}Assignments of these registrations from National Imprint Corporation to Printegra Corporation were executed on June 17, 2005, and submitted for recordation in the UPSTO on November 21 and 22, 2006.

The following trademarks are no longer in use:

Datagraphic – U.S. Registration No. 1,531,361 Headmaster – U.S. Registration No. 1,566,543 Imageaccess – U.S. Registration No. 2,165,390

NY IP Security Agreement Supplement (Printegra Corporation) (4).DOC

TRADEMARK AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

State Registered Mark

RANGE TO THE				3 3
New Hampshire	CADMUS and Design	#T12391N30	N/A	01/14/85

TRADEMARK AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Registered Marks

3PATH PUTS YOU FIRST and Design	2608909	08/20/02
E.SERT and Design	2630174	10/08/02
KANGAROO KARTON	2506121	11/13/01
3PATH	2653221	11/26/02
LAUNCHPAD and Design	2564441	04/23/02
THE WHITEHALL GROUP	2550983	03/19/02
RAPID REVIEW	2535026	01/29/02
PHOTOTAXI and Design	2332281	03/21/00
DISC TAXI	2121576	12/16/97
CADMUS	2240891	04/20/99
MARKETLINK	1484559	04/12/88
THE COMMITMENT COMPANY	1158336	06/23/81

Pending Applications

数数据 100 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 00		
QUICK LOOPUP	78913709	06/21/06
QLU	78913636	06/21/06
QLU	78913613	06/21/06
RAPID REVIEW	78829447	03/05/06

Schedule C

COPYRIGHT AND COPYRIGHT APPLICATIONS

U.S. Registered Copyrights

StoryBook	TXu891100	07/15/99
Attache	TXu891099	07/15/99
DIG technology	TXu891098	07/15/99

COPYRIGHT AND COPYRIGHT APPLICATIONS

Planning your career	TX375828	11/07/78
Making an organization work: an overview of	TX375828	11/07/78
Byrd Press PMS color	TX771803	07/20/81
Byrd food: favorite recipes	TX2159341	04/06/87

Byrd food: favorite recipes & 3 other titles	V003439 P976	08/03/99
		1.00 to 1.00 t

COPYRIGHT AND COPYRIGHT APPLICATIONS

U.S. Registered Copyright

Dorland's quick lookup: Quick lookup	TX6348869	06/29/06

U.S. Copyright Application

QLU	71-425-8530(T)	09/08/06

Schedule C

COPYRIGHT AND COPYRIGHT APPLICATIONS

U.S. Registered Copyrights

	: '	
Cadmus Communications Corporation reports – 1988	TX2593375	06/27/89
Cadmus Communications Corporation reports: annual	TX2276754	12/31/87
report: fiscal year ended		
Annual report to shareholders	TX2680334	10/16/89

NY IP Security Agreement Supplement (Cenveo Corporation) (5).DOC

RECORDED: 04/05/2007